CEQA Notice of Exemption

To: County of El Dorado, Recorder-Clerk's Office

360 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

From: El Dorado County

Department of Transportation

MAR 0 6 2024

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Project Title: 2024 Patterson Drive Sinkhole Repair Project

Project Location – Specific: Within County right of way located at 4291 Patterson Drive at the driveway and adjacent road crossing in front of Lakeview Village Condominiums.

Project Location – City: Diamond Springs Project Location – County: El Dorado

Description of Project: The 2024 Patterson Drive Sinkhole Repair Project is an El Dorado County Board of Supervisors declared emergency repair project to fix the sinkhole and associated drainage system failure at 4291 Patterson Drive. The Project consists of concrete driveway apron demolition/AC re-pave, trench excavation/shoring, drainage inlet replacement/installation, tie in existing 32" CMP drainage pipe at upstream and downstream locations of the drainage inlets, 34 lineal feet of 32" CMP drainage pipe replacement with 36" HDPE between the drainage inlets, trench slurry backfill, and trench HMA paving.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: El Dorado County

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: El Dorado County Department of

Transportation

Exempt Status: (check one)

☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);

☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a);

☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c);

✓ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Sec. 15301, Class 1(c) and (d)

☐ Statutory Exemption: State Code Number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The work consists of repair and replacement of the damaged existing public facility involving negligible expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of this determination. The repairs to existing facilities will improve and maintain the existing storm drainage system and roadway surface at and adjacent to the location of the sinkhole within County right of way at 4291 Patterson Drive.

Lead Agency

Contact Person: Brian Franklin, Sr. Civil Engineer, Headington Engineering

Phone: 916-880-8535 Email: brian.franklin@edcgov.us

Signature: June flux

Date: 3/5/24

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

2		RECEIPT NUMBER: 0903062024-017			
			RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON DEVENOE TYPE OR DRIVE OF LAND V		OTATE OLLA	MINORIOGOL IN	эмвек (п аррпсавіе)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	<u>L</u>	DATE		
EDC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	brianfranklin@edcgov.			03/06/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	DOCUMENT NUMBER	
EL DORADO			FW2024-0	FW2024-0017	
PROJECT TITLE					
2024 PATTERSON DRIVE SINKHOLE REPAIR PROJE	ECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	ROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
EDC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTAION	BRIAN.FRANKLIN@EDCGOV.		(916) 880-	(916) 880-8535	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	•	
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			········		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District State A		Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	8		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$1,377.25	S		
_					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	/) 				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$			
☐ County documentary handling fee					
☐ Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other TOTAL R		ECEIVED \$		\$0.00	
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE			
Jane	Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Lorna Rogers, Dpty				